

Food contact certificate
Certificat de contact alimentaire
Lebensmittelkontakt Zertifikat

We, **VWR International bvba,**
Nous, **Researchpark Haasrode 2020,**
Wir, **Geldenaaksbaan 464,**
B-3001 Leuven

hereby certify that the products, mentioned in schedule may be used safely during the preparation and handling of foodstuff and may stand in direct contact with all types of food for a short period of time. Our products are manufactured in accordance and comply with the following regulations and requirements:

certifions par la présente que les produits mentionnés à l'annexe peuvent être utilisés en toute sécurité pendant la préparation et la manipulation de denrées alimentaires et peuvent entrer en contact direct avec tous types d'aliments pour une courte période. Nos produits sont fabriqués en conformité avec les règlements et exigences suivantes:
bestätigen hiermit, dass die aufgeführten Produkte während der Herstellung und Handhabung von Lebensmitteln sicher verwendet werden können und für eine kurze Zeit in direktem Kontakt mit allen Arten von Lebensmitteln stehen können. Unsere Produkte werden entsprechend folgender Regularien und Anforderungen hergestellt:

(EC) 1935/2004	of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food <i>du 27 octobre 2004 concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires</i> <i>vom 27. Oktober 2004 über Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen</i>
(EC) 10/2011	of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food <i>du 14 janvier 2011 concernant les matériaux et objets en matière plastique destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires</i> <i>vom 14. Januar 2011 über Materialien und Gegenstände aus Kunststoff, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen</i>

are in conformity with the following standard(s) and/or other normative document(s):
sont conformes à la (aux) norme(s) ou autre(s) document(s) normatif(s):
(den) folgenden Norm(en) oder anderer normativer Dokumente entsprechen:

**EN1186-1, EN1186-3,
EN13130-1**

and identical to the products subjected to the food contact compliance Test Report.Nr: **CTS181225025-C**
et identiques aux produits certifiés pour le contact alimentaire sous Rapport de test. N°:
und identisch für den lebensmittelkontakt zertifizierten Produkten unter Testbericht. Nr.:

issued by the DIN/ISO/IEC17025 certified, independent laboratory:
délivré par le norme DIN / ISO / CEI 17025 certifié, laboratoire indépendant:
ausgestellt von der DIN / ISO / IEC 17025 zertifizierten, unabhängigen Labor:

**CTS (Ningbo) Testing
Service Technology Co., Ltd.
Fl.1&8 West, Bldg. B, No.66,
Qingyi Rd., Hi-Tech Zone,
Ningbo, Zhejiang, China**

Place and date of issue:

Lieu et date d'émission: Leuven, 18/07/2019

Ort und Ausgabe Datum:

Kris Nijs
Managing Director



Schedule 1

Annexe 1

Anhang 1

Cat. No.	Product
VWRI113-9072	SLEEVE WATERPROOF SPP 40X20CM WHITE
VWRI113-9073	SLEEVE PE 20 μ 40X20CM RED
VWRI113-9074	SLEEVE PE 40 μ 40X20CM BLUE
VWRI113-9075	SLEEVE PE 20 μ 40X20CM WHITE
VWRI113-9076	SLEEVE PE 20 μ 40X20CM BLUE
VWRI113-9077	SLEEVE PE 20 μ 40X20CM GREEN
VWRI113-9078	SLEEVE PE 20 μ 40X20CM YELLOW
VWRI113-9079	SHOECOVER CPE 40 μ FILM GREEN 17X41CM
VWRI113-9080	SHOECOVER CPE 70 μ FILM GREEN 17X41CM
VWRI113-9081	SHOECOVER CPE 40 μ FILM WHITE 17X41CM
VWRI113-9082	SHOECOVER CPE 40 μ FILM YELLOW 17X41CM
VWRI113-9083	SHOECOVER CPE ANTI-SLIP 13G BLUE
VWRI113-9084	SHOECOVER CPE 70 μ FILM WHITE 17X41CM
VWRI113-9085	SHOECOVER CPE ANTI-SLIP 13G WHITE
VWRI113-9086	SHOECOVER CPE 40 μ FILM BLUE 17X41CM
VWRI113-9087	SHOECOVER CPE 25 μ FILM BLUE 17X41CM
VWRI113-9088	SHOECOVER CPE ANTI-SLIP 16G BLUE
VWRI113-9089	SHOECOVER CPE 70 μ FILM BLUE 17X41CM
VWRI113-9090	SHOECOVER CPE 40 μ FILM RED 17X41CM
VWRI113-9091	SHOECOVER CPE ANTI-SLIP 70 μ WHITE
VWRI113-9092	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 50 μ 160X80CM BLUE
VWRI113-9093	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 50 μ 125X80CM BLUE
VWRI113-9094	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 50 μ 140X80CM BLUE
VWRI113-9095	VISITOR COAT CPE HOOD BUTTONS 1-SIZE
VWRI113-9096	APRON PE 20 μ 125X80CM WHITE
VWRI113-9097	APRON PE 20 μ 140X80CM WHITE
VWRI113-9098	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 20 μ 125X80 BLUE
VWRI113-9099	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 20 μ 125X80 WHITE
VWRI113-9100	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 20 μ 125X80 RED
VWRI113-9101	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 20 μ 125X80 YELLOW
VWRI113-9102	APRON LDPE BLOCKED 20 μ 125X80 GREEN
VWRI113-9103	APRON LDPE LOOSE 20 μ 125X80 GREEN
VWRI113-9104	APRON LDPE LOOSE 100 μ 125X80CM BLUE
VWRI113-9105	APRON LDPE LOOSE 20 μ 125X80CM RED
VWRI113-9106	APRON LDPE LOOSE 20 μ 125X80CM BLUE